RESOLUTION

CONTRACT AMENDMENT - FLEET MAINTENANCE

FOR THE COLLEGE OF WILLIAM AND MARY

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has, at its meeting on December 5, 1994, previously authorized the County Administrator to execute an agreement with the College of William and Mary for fleet maintenance; and
- WHEREAS, that agreement provided that a College mechanic be assigned to the County Garage; and
- WHEREAS, both the County and College negotiators now recommend that an improved agreement can be executed if the mechanic were a County, rather than a College, employee.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors, James City County, Virginia, authorizes the creation of a limited term mechanic's position within the County's Fleet Maintenance Division in order to provide vehicle maintenance services to the College of William and Mary.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the County Administrator to enter into an amended agreement with the College of William and Mary that reflects the change in employment for this mechanic.

VOTE

AYE AYE

AYE

Perry M. DePue Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 9th day of January,

SUPERVISOR

SISK

EDWARDS

MAGOON

1995.

fleetmai.res